S1
Supporting Information - High-Throughput Automation of
Endosomolytic Polymers for mRNA Delivery
David Ulkoski †‡, Michael J. Munson †∥  Max E. Jacobson§, Christian R. Palmer§, Carcia S.
Carson^, Alan Sabirsh∥, John T. Wilson§^, and Venkata R. Krishnamurthy‡*
‡Advanced Drug Delivery, Pharmaceutical Sciences, R&D, AstraZeneca, Boston, USA.
∥Advanced Drug Delivery, Pharmaceutical Sciences, R&D, AstraZeneca, Gothenburg, Sweden.
§Department of Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering, Vanderbilt University, Nashville,

Total
Mn Total DP Fraction
DMAEMA
Fraction
DEAEMA
Fraction
BMA PDI
DB6375 - 6375 38 0.6 0 0.4 1.081
DB7074 - 7074 67.45 0.6 0 0.4 1.326
DB17910 - 17910 119 0.6 0 0.4 1.009
DB25170 - 25170 162.98 0.6 0 0.4 1.032
EB10250 - 10250 35.6 0 0.6 0.4 1.091
EB10970 - 10970 59.5 0 0.6 0.4 1.012
EB17610 - 17610 92.75 0 0.6 0.4 1.038
EB23060 - 23060 127.4 0 0.6 0.4 1.017
PEG-DB9542 2000 9542 33.25 0.6 0 0.4 1.027
PEG-DB12490 2000 12490 63.65 0.6 0 0.4 1.017
PEG-DB22220 2000 22220 88.2 0.6 0 0.4 1.031
PEG-DB21990 2000 21990 120.83 0.6 0 0.4 1.01
PEG-EB9187 2000 9187 28.5 0 0.6 0.4 1.006
PEG-EB12350 2000 12350 47.6 0 0.6 0.4 1.016
PEG-EB20900 2000 20900 99.75 0 0.6 0.4 1.019
PEG-EB18280 2000 18280 109.2 0 0.6 0.4 1.04
Table S2.  Characteristics in the polymer series 2 (MW library) with an approximately 60:40 ratio of DMAEMA (D)
or DEAEMA (E) to BMA (B) monomers in the absence and presence of an initial PEG block (2,000 g/mol).  Mn =
molecular weight and DP = degree of polymerization (total monomeric units).
S6